
 

STD 00 51 00 - 1 G21033 
M-Cartersville \ Leake St Erwin St                                                                                                                                                               01/23/24   
Drainage Improvements \ 805542 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 
To: Site Engineering, Inc. 
 7025 Best Friend Road 
 Atlanta, GA 30340 
 
Project Description:  Replacement of the existing  30-inch,  24-inch,  and 18-inch storm drains with 
a 42-inch storm drain at the intersection of Leake Street and Erwin Street in downtown Cartersville 
to improve flooding problems and the replacement of existing 8-inch gravity sewer line with an 8-
inch PVC gravity sewer line in conjunction with storm drain replacement The project will also 
include full-width asphalt pavement milling and  replacement within the project area on both Leake 
Street and Erwin Street. 

 
The Owner has considered the Bid submitted by you for the above described work in response 

to its Advertisement for Bids dated September 12th, 2023, and Information for Bidders. 
 

You are hereby notified that your bid has been accepted for items in the amount of 
$2,166,530.00 plus deductive change order No. 1 $276,250.00 for a total award amount of 
$1,890,280.00. 
 

You are required by the Information for Bidders to execute the Contract and furnish the 
required Contractor's Performance Bond, Payment Bond and certificates of insurance within ten 
calendar days from the date of this notice to you. 
 

If you fail to execute said Contract and to furnish said bonds within ten days from the date of 
this notice, said Owner will be entitled to consider all your rights arising out of the Owner's 
acceptance of your bid as abandoned and as a forfeiture of your Bid Bond will be entitled to such 
other rights as may be granted by law. 
 

You are required to return an acknowledged copy of this Notice of Award to the Owner. 
 

Dated this                  day of                          , 2024. 
 

CITY OF CARTERSVILLE 
 

By   

Name   

Title   

 
ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICE 

 
Receipt of the above Notice of Award is hereby acknowledged by Site Engineering, Inc., this 

the                  day of                     , 2024.  
By   

Name   

Title   


