CHANGE ORDER

b Order No.: 02 (Revised)

Date: July 25, 2024
TIEN e
< SUbIEE R Agreement Date: February 1, 2024

CTIPROJECT NO.: G21033

NAME OF PROJECT: LEAKE STREET & ERWIN STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
OWNER: CITY OF CARTERSVILLE, GA

CONTRACTOR: SITE ENGINEERING, INC

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:

Change to Contract Price

Original Contract Price: $ 2,166,530.00
Deductive Change Order 1 $ (276,250.00)
Contract Price after Change Order 1 $ 1,890,280.00
The Contract Price due to this Change Order will be increased by: 3 15,415.00
The new Contract Price including this Change Order will be: $ 1,905,695.00

Change to Contract Time
The Contract Time will be increased/decreased Q calendar days.

The date for completion of all work will be December 31, 2021

Justification

This change order addresses an unforeseen condition that requires immediate repair to protect the originally
contracted, new construction as well as correcting an existing damaged storm drain and six-inch sewer line outside
the original limits of construction. During the execution of the contract a client requested change to reinforce the
asphalt subgrade in the intersection of Erwin and Leake Streets, (items 03 30 00a, 31 20 00j) are increased by 29
cubic yards as shown in the attached Change Order Summary spreadsheet.The unit price for item 03 30 00a has
beed decreased from $500.00 to $300.00 per cubic yard. (Items 33 31 00e, and 33 40 00m) are required to repair
a broken storm drain and sewer main outside of the limits of construction, identified during execution of the original
contract's work. Please see the attached detailed spreadsheet for a summary of this additive change order.

Approvals Required

Accepted by:
;. W‘ J. David Hess - Vice President  Site Engineering, Inc.
I

Recommended by: W
//%——\ CTI Engineers, Inc.

Ordered by:

Mayor, City of Cartersville, Georgia

City Clerk, City of Cartersville, Georgia

G21033
006363-1 7/25/2024



00'569'G06°L $ Z 'ON ¥3QY0 IONVHI ¥314V INNOWY LOVHLNOD ad3LSNrav Tv.LloL
ocdrﬂmr $ Z 33030 IDNYHD V101
00°08Z°068°L $ } 'ON ¥3Q¥0 IDONVHO ¥31dV LNNOWY LOVILNOD a3Lsnray Tv.LoL
(00°052°9.2) $ 1L ¥30Q¥0 IONVHI FAILONAIA TVLIOL
00°0£5°991°C $ LNNOWY aig 3SVd TVNIOINO TV.L0L
ANVIANINNS ¥3AHO0 IONVHI
00'SLY'slL $ Z ¥3Q¥0 IONVHI Tv.lOolL
00°000°L $ | 00°000°L $ L ST ‘deap 309} 9-( “Jemas wio}s 51 bunsixg yojed wQo OF €€
abelamag WIo}s 00 OF £¢
00°008'L $ [ 00001 ED 47 aulq 9dIAI8S DA 9Z ¥AS Yaul-9 800 LE €€
bunss | 00 L€ €€
pue ‘|[Ipjoeg pue Buippag plepue)s ‘uoieejsu] ‘uolieAeox3 Buipnjoul ‘(9z MAs)
$€0€0 INLSY ‘Sa2IA1ag Jamag 10} sBuigii4 pue adid (OAd) 3puoyd [Auinkjod
00°006°C $ | 00001 $ |62 AD sieusjeN 000z L€
llods Jjo |esodsiq Jadold pue Buiney Buipnpou] ‘uoneAesxy deq sjsiouo0)
00'GL0°} $ | o0'ge $ [62 47 [esodsiq yeydsy P00 0Z L€
pue ‘uoneAeoxg ‘Bumno-mes Buipnpu] ‘quawsAed Bunsixg jo uonijows(q
Jomypes 0000 L€
00°00.'8 $ | 00°00¢ $ |62 AD uona9l0ld adid pue Jusaseous B00 0€ €0
adid ‘syoo|g Jsniyl Joj g SSeD |Sd 000°C - 9)940U0) dde|d-Ul-}seD
sbuimelq ay} uo umoys 00 0S €0
Jo/pue paijioads se a9e|d ul 938|dwo) ‘Bulysiuly pue ‘83a1ouo9 ‘Buidsiojuioy
YO\ W04 Buipnjauj ‘1oqeT pue jelisjel |V "93210uo0) ade|d-uj-}sed
_ _ (@3sIA3Y) 2 ¥3a¥0 IDNVHI
unowy 3oRdd suun Jo
jJoeqjuo) [ejol 1INN "ON '}s3 jun uonduosag "ON way
ONI ‘ONIYIANIONT ALIS 110}0BUO0D
VO ‘FTNASHILYEYD 40 ALID BUVETTie)
SINIWIAOHAWI IDVYNIVHEA LIFHLS NIMYET ® 133H1S IMvIT  swen joslold
€€0129  ON8foid LD
AUVNIINNS ¥3AHO IDONVHO

¥20z/0€/L




